
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Butlers Assortment of Chocolate Truffles & Pralines in Brown Sleeve 185g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin, 
Ireland, D17 A07

Supplier Name and Address Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin, 
Ireland, D17 A07

Ingredients Ingredients:  Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, glucose syrup,
invert sugar syrup, sweetened condensed MILK (MILK, sugar), HAZELNUTS,
ALMONDS (NUTS), butter oil (MILK), butter (MILK), glycerol, long life cream (cream
(MILK), stabiliser: carrageenan), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural flavourings,
water, butterscotch pieces (brown sugar, glucose syrup, butter (17%) 
(MILK), natural flavouring), Irish Atlantic Sea Salt, mango granules, cocoa nibs, cocoa 
powder, coffee powder, coffee extract, raspberry granules, citric acid, emulsifier: 
mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt.  (Plain chocolate contains: 58% cocoa 
solids minimum.  Milk chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% MILK 
solids minimum.  White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% MILK 
solids minimum.  40% Milk chocolate contains: 40% cocoa solids minimum, 15% 
MILK solids minimum.  70% dark chocolate contains: 70% cocoa solids minimum).  
Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.  For best before date, please see side/
base of box.  There is no alcohol in this selection, which contains 13 chocolates.  This 
product is vegetarian.  No GLUTEN ingredients.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Ireland

Storage Instructions Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.

Instructions for use Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2126

Fat 30

Carbohydrate 51

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 508

of which saturates 15

of which sugars 45

Protein 5.8

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Belle & Co Alcohol Free Sparkling Brut 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Peter Herres, Rudolf Diesel Strasse 7-9, Trier, Rheinland-Palatinate, Germany, 
54292

Supplier Name and Address North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, West Drayton, Middlesex, United Kingdom, 
UB7 7PS

Ingredients Carbonated water, non-alcoholic fermented grape juice concentrate (10%), green 
tea infusion (0.5%), acids (tartaric, citric, tannic), antioxidant (ascorbic acid), 
preservatives (potassium sorbate, dimethyl dicarbonate), natural flavouring

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Germany

Storage Instructions store in a cool dark place

Instructions for use -

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 92

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 5

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 22

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 4.9
Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Popcorn Shed Peanut Butter Popcorn 90g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Bare Popcorn Unit 5 Globe Business Park, First Avenue, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, 
SL7 1YA

Supplier Name and Address Popcorn Shed, 30 City Road, London, United Kingdom, EC1Y2AB

Ingredients Popped Corn (21.5%), Sugar, Unsalted Roasted PEANUTS (18.5%), Butter
(contains MILK), Glucose syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Salt. Emulsifier:
SOYA Lecithin. Raising agent: Bicarbonate of Soda.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness

Instructions for use Enjoy!

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2046

Fat 22.4

Carbohydrate 63.1

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 488

of which saturates 6.5

of which sugars 55.4

Protein 6.6

Salt 1.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

 Cereals containing gluten namely wheat 



Name of Product Mr Filbert's French Rosemary Almonds 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Filberts fine foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, 
United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Supplier Name and Address Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, 
Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Ingredients ALMONDS (NUTS) 93%, sugar, sea salt, rosemary<1%, rapeseed

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use snacking

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2547

Fat 51.2

Carbohydrate 10.5

Fibre 8.2

Energy (kcal) 615

of which saturates 3.8

of which sugars 7.4

Protein 24.1

Salt 1.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Highfield Preserves Sticky Onion Marmalade with Jalapeno 220g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Highfield Preserves Ltd, 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, 
WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB

Supplier Name and Address Highfield Preserves Ltd, 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, 
WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB

Ingredients Onions (52%), balsamic vinegar, demerara sugar, soft dark brown sugar, Jalapeno 
chillies (2%), sugar, fruit pectin and salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 769

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 42

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 181

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 40

Protein 1.1

Salt 0.11

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Crunch & Crumble Chocolate Orange Biscuits 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin),
Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt,
Citric Acid), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, 
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder,
Orange Flavour.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts  

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2471

Fat 34

Carbohydrate 63

Fibre 3.3

Energy (kcal) 592

of which saturates 18

of which sugars 23

Protein 6.8

Salt 0.45

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Alcohol Free Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Gold Foil with Tag 
350g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Sultanas (39%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Whole EGG, Breadcrumbs (Flour
(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Black Treacle 
(Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium
Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, WHEAT GLUTEN), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel,
Glucose Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity 
Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), WHEAT Flour),
Rapeseed Oil, Vegetable Glycerine, Orange Juice from Concentrate, Mixed Spice, 
Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Orange Flavouring, Preservative: 
Potassium Sorbate.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Milk   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place.

Instructions for use Preparation guidelinesTo Microwave: Pierce film lid and place in microwave on a microwavable 
place. Cook on full power for 3 minutes (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to 
manufacturers handbook).  To Steam or Boil: Leave in basin with film lid on. Place in a steamer 
or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour. Do not boil 
dry. Serving: Once cooked, remove film lid and invert basin onto a plate. Allow to stand for 30 
seconds. Caution: Pudding may be hot.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1524

Fat 7.5

Carbohydrate 69

Fibre 1.7

Energy (kcal) 361

of which saturates 2.3

of which sugars 55

Protein 3.5

Salt 0.53

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Savoursmiths Somerset Cheddar and Shallot Potato Crisps 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Savoursmiths, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambs, UK, CB22 4QF

Supplier Name and Address Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambs, UK, CB22 4QF

Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Somerset cheddar & shallot flavour Seasoning (Lactose 
(MILK), Salt, Onion Powder, Sugar, Dried Cheese Powder, MILK Powder, Yeast 
Extract, ButterMILK Powder, Dried Somerset Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Acidity 
Regulator (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid, Calcium Lactate), Garlic Powder, Natural 
Flavouring, Parsley, Paprika Extract).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from light.

Instructions for use Store in a cool dry place away from light.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2095

Fat 28

Carbohydrate 53

Fibre 5

Energy (kcal) 499

of which saturates 3

of which sugars 2.8

Protein 8.2

Salt 1.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Bottlegreen Full Bodied Elderflower Sparkling Presse  750ml

Manufacturer's Name and Address Bottlegreen Drinks Company, Frogmarsh Mill, South Woodchester, Stroud, Glos, UK, 
GL55ET

Supplier Name and Address SHS Sales & Marketing, SHS House, Airport Road West, Belfast, Belfast, Norther 
Ireland, BT3 9ED

Ingredients Carbonated Cotswold spring water, sugar, elderflowers, citric acid, natural 
flavourings. Free from all artificial colours, flavours, sweeteners and preservatives

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool place away from direct sunlight. Refrigerate after opening and  consume within 3 
days.

Instructions for use Contents under pressure. Open with care pointing away from face. Replace lid  securely and 
store as recommended

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 131

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 7.4

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 31

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 7.4

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with White Chocolate Straight Drizzle and 
Sprinkles 225g

Manufacturer's Name and Address The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United 
Kingdom, TN6 2SB

Supplier Name and Address The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, United 
Kingdom, TN6 2SB

Ingredients Milk chocolate contains 34% Cocoa solids minimum and 22% MILK solids minimum. 
Ingredients:   Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Cocoa mass, Coconut Oil. 
Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Flavour: Caramel, Natural vanilla, Colours E172, E555  For 
allergens see ingredients in Bold.  May contain NUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a dark cool place between 15 and 20 degrees celsius away from direct sunlight but not 
in a fridge.

Instructions for use Use as a Christmas Tree decoration or a table setting to be eaten at the end of  meal or at 
anytime.  Or to be used as a lovely gift.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2357

Fat 36.2

Carbohydrate 51.2

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 563

of which saturates 21.8

of which sugars 50.1

Protein 7

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Arden & Amici Salted Caramel Apple & Cinnamon Mini Panettone 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Arden Foods (Maina Panettone srl), 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, 
Warwickshire, UK, CV49XA

Supplier Name and Address Arden Fine Foods UK Ltd, 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, Warwickshire, 
UK, CV4 9XA

Ingredients WHEAT Flour, Pasteurised Free Range Whole EGG, Sugar, Candied Apple
(12%)(Apple, Glucose-fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Salted 
Caramel (12%) (Sugar,  Sweetened Condensed MILK, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil,
MILK Fat, Flavouring), Concentrated Butter (11%) (MILK), Water, MILK, Yeast,
Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Alcohol, Fructose Syrup, 
Cinnamon, Salt, Natural Flavourings.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin Italy

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1590

Fat 14.6

Carbohydrate 54.1

Fibre 1.8

Energy (kcal) 379

of which saturates 9.3

of which sugars 34.3

Protein 6.8

Salt 0.5

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product New English Teas Fruit and Herbal Pure Peppermint 10 Infusions 15g

Manufacturer's Name and Address New English Teas Limited, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry, United Kingdom, CV56UR

Supplier Name and Address New English Teas Limited, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry, United Kingdom, CV56UR

Ingredients 100% peppermint leaves

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin India

Storage Instructions Ambient - store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use boil kettle, and steep for 2-3 mins

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0
of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt -2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Café Direct Organic Machu Picchu Ground Coffee 200g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Cafe Direct, Unit 4 Bayford Street Industrial Units, Bayford Street, London, United 
Kingdom, E8 3SE

Supplier Name and Address R H Amar Ltd, Turnpike Way, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, 
HP12 3TF

Ingredients Coffee

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Ireland

Storage Instructions Cool & dry

Instructions for use Brewing For cafetières try 1 heaped dessert spoon of coffee per cup, add hot water (just off the 
boil) and use a little water to evenly coat the grounds. Top up the water, stir, leave for 4 
minutes, then plunge & enjoy.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 8

Fat 0.5

Carbohydrate 0.5

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 2

of which saturates 0.1

of which sugars 0.5

Protein 0.5

Salt -0.99

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Ooh! Chocolata Fruity Jellies 200g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42, Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, Bristol, United 
Kingdom, BS48 1JE

Supplier Name and Address Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42, Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, Bristol, United 
Kingdom, BS48 1JE

Ingredients Sugar, glucose syrup, gelling agent: pectin, acidulant: citric acid, natural colours: 
anthocyanins, chlorophylls, curcumin, paprika extract), natural flavourings: apple, 
lemon, orange, raspberry, blackcurrant.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1539

Fat 0.27

Carbohydrate 88.2

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 362

of which saturates 0.2

of which sugars 61.7

Protein 1.3

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Odysea Houmous 265g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Pelopac SA, Industrial Area of Thessaloniki, Thessaloniki, Sindos, Greece, 57022

Supplier Name and Address Odysea Limited, 2 Dorma Trading Park, Staffa Road, London, Greater London, United 
Kingdom, E10 7QX

Ingredients Chickpeas (52%), Water, Tahini (SESAME) (10%), Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Extra Virgin 
Olive Oil, Lemon Juice, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid), Garlic Powder, Sea Salt, Cumin, 
Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Red Pepper Powder.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame Yes

May contain statements

Country of Origin Manufactured in Greece. Primary ingredient (chickpeas) are from Turkey, Italy, Germany.

Storage Instructions Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 5 days.

Instructions for use Ready to eat.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 821

Fat 12

Carbohydrate 15.7

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 197

of which saturates 1.5

of which sugars 1.5

Protein 4.8

Salt 1.4

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Rendles Cheese Straws with Mediterranean Herbs 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Springvale Foods Ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, 
England, IP3 8AX

Supplier Name and Address Springvale Foods Ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, 
England, IP3 8AX

Ingredients WHEAT flour, butter (MILK) 29%, grated Gouda cheese (MILK) 11%, grated Edam 
cheese (MILK) 5%, salt, Mediterreanean style herbs and spices 1%, dried vegetables, 
MILK protein, dextrose, rapeseed oil.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin The Netherlands

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.

Instructions for use Not Applicable

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2306

Fat 35.6

Carbohydrate 44.8

Fibre 1.2

Energy (kcal) 563

of which saturates 24

of which sugars 0.8

Protein 12.8

Salt 2

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks 4" Round Chocolate Cake with Gold Star & Gold Star Sprinkles 
280g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell and Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United 
Kingdom, BA12 8SP

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell and Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United 
Kingdom, BA12 8SP

Ingredients Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG, 
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, 
Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine, Fat 
Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Icing (4%) [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, 
Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and 
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA Lecithin), Salt, Preservative: Potassium 
Sorbate, Natural Flavouring], Gold Star Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, 
Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of 
Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron 
Dioxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac), Mini Gold Star Decoration (Sugar, Potato Starch, 
Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Colours (Riboflavin, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Dioxide), 
Glazing Agent: Shellac) Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring) Preservative: 
Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates). "

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk No

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Milk   Tree Nuts    Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1852

Fat 20

Carbohydrate 58

Fibre 3.2

Energy (kcal) 442

of which saturates 8.1

of which sugars 28

Protein 6.5

Salt 0.19

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
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